

# GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FIRE SERVICES TRIPURA: :AGARTALA

Phone: 0381-232-6451. Fax: 0381-2324826. Email: <u>tripurafireservice@gmail.com</u> Website: www.fireservice.tripura.gov.in

# TENDER DOCUMENTS

N.I.T NO. - 04/TFS/2018-19

Name of Work: Procurement of Under Water Diving Set with BA Set during the year 2018-19.

(Uttam Kr Bhaumik, IPS), Joint Director, Fire Services, Nodal Officer (E-Tender),

Tripura : Agartala

## OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FIRE SERVICES TRIPURA: :AGARTALA

Phone: 0381-232-6451. Fax: 0381-2324826. Email: tripurafireservice@gmail.com Website: www.fireservice.tripura.gov.in

#### NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.03.

Dated, Agartala, 11th December, 2018.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Governor of Tripura, invites e-Tender in two-bid system (Technical & Financial) for "Procurement of Under Water Diving Set with Breathing Apparatus" through e-procurement portal of Government of Tripura http://tripuratenders.gov.in from the experienced, resourceful and well equipped manufacturers, authorized dealers in India having credential for similar nature of work.

Sr. No	Description of item	Approx Quantity	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time for completion	Cost of Bid documents
	Under Water Diving Set with Breathing	Aug.				Rs.500/-
	Apparatus		Rs. 20.00	Rs.1.00		
1	NIT No.4/TFS/2018-19	04 Sets	lakhs.	lakh.	30 days.	

This notice is only to provide most preliminary information to the interested bidders. The department reserves the right to reject/accept any tender, not inconformity with relevant Detail Notice Inviting Tender (DNIT) without assigning any reason.

For more details please visit the website: http://tripuratenders.gov.in

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura

(Uttam Kr Bhaumik, IPS), Joint Director, Fire Services, (Nodal Officer, e-Tender),

Tripura: Agartala.

Memo. No. F. 3-20(DM)/TFS/2018-19/ SC Dated, Agartala, 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2018

### Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Home (Fire Service) Department, Govt. of Tripura. Agartala.
- 2. The Additional Secretary, Revenue Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Director, ICA Department, Agartala with for information and to arrange for publication Tender notice in daily National Newspaper.
- 4. The Maintenance Superintendent & Nodal Office (IT), Fire Service for information and to arrange for displaying/ upload tender notice as well as bid document through e-procurement Website: https://www.tripuratenders.gov.in.
- 5. The Accountant, Fire Service Directorate, Agartala.
- 6. Notice Board.

7. File No. NIT/TFS/2018-19

(Uttam Kr Bhaumik, IPS), Joint Director, Fire Services, (Nodal Officer, e-Tender), Tripura :Agartala.